

Press Release

DB Schenker named new Hamburg Messe logistics partner

Hamburg, 7 April 2025 – Hamburg Messe und Congress GmbH has chosen a new partner for logistics services. As of July 2025, DB Schenker, a world-leading logistics company, will be HMC's exclusive partner for all logistical processes on HMC premises and at the CCH – Congress Center Hamburg.

In response to HMC's request for proposals, DB Schenker submitted a compelling innovative concept which not only included a comprehensive set of logistical services but also excelled in the areas of digitalisation, reduction of on-site traffic, and sustainability.

"We are more than pleased to have won DB Schenker as a partner, and are convinced that together we will succeed in steadily developing the trade fair and congress logistics processes while generating benefits for our customers, the people in our neighbourhood, and the environment," said Steven Eckert, Director Production & Operations at HMC.

"Being appointed as exclusive logistics partner of Hamburg Messe und Congress is a great success. It confirms that we are moving into the right direction, and it strenghtens our market leadership in trade fair logistics," said Matthias Dornscheidt, VP Global Fairs, Events and Special Logistics.

Ralf Hermanns, Area Manager Nord, Fairs, Events and Special Logistics at Schenker Deutschland AG, commented: "We are excited to add this important trade fair location to our portfolio and offer our highquality and innovative logistical services to our customers in Hamburg, as well."

Press contact

Karsten Broockmann Company Spokesman / Director Corporate Communications Hamburg Messe und Congress GmbH Ph.: +49 (0)40 / 3569-2090 E-mail: <u>karsten.broockmann@hamburg-messe.de</u> www.hamburg-messe.com www.cch.de/en/

Data Privacy Notice:

You may at any time object to the processing of your data for the purposes indicated above, or revoke your consent to such processing, by going to <u>datenschutz@hamburg-messe.de</u>. For further information on the protection of your data please read our Data Privacy Policy at <u>http://hamburg-messe.de/datenschutz</u>. You may also use the same link to contact our Data Protection Officer.



Hamburg Messe und Congress GmbH P.O. Box 30 24 80 · 20308 Hamburg Messeplatz 1 · 20357 Hamburg Germany

 Phone
 +49 40 3569 0

 Fax
 +49 40 3569 2203

 info@hamburg-messe.com · info@cch.de

 hamburg-messe.com · cch.de

Management Board: Uwe Fischer (CEO), Heiko M. Stutzinger (CEO) Chairman of Supervisory Board: State Secretary Andreas Rieckhof Commercial register: local court Hamburg HRB 12054 Registered office: Hamburg Legal Form: Limited Liability Company VAT-Reg.-No.: DE811214125 Hamburg Commercial Bank · BIC: HSHNDEHH IBAN: DE10 2105 0000 0228 1300 00